Application

Received: 09/17/2019

This application is placed in file for record. It MAY or MAY NOT have been
reviewed to be determined Administratively Complete
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Revised March 23, 2017

RECEWVED. 9/17/19 REVIEWER: DM TYPE; OLM APP NO: pDM1929456071
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ST
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - n'i e L
1220 South §t. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 i
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: €OG Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 229137

Well Name: Big Papi Federal Com 12H API: 30-015-43779

Pool: Corral Canyon: Bone Springs, South Pool Code: 13354

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NS PtPROJECT AREA) D NSP[PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling - Storage ~ Measurement
UoHe e Opric Opc mWows [Oowm
[ II] Injection - Disposal ~ Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery

OOwrx  [Opmx  [JswD [JiP [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[J Offset operators or lease holders D Nofice Complete
B. Royally, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[0O Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Notification and/or concumrent approval by SLO Complete
E. @ Nofification and/or concument approval by BLM

F.[] Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H. No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that ne action will be taken on this application until the required information and
nofifications are submitted to the Division.

Nole: Statement must be completed by an individual with monagerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Yialia

Jeanette Barron Date

Print or Type Name
575-746-6974

Phone Number

J jbarroniiconcho.com
Signapjre e-mail Address




17/2019 2:19-01 PM

OCD:9

Received by

S CONCHO

September 17, 2019

Attn: Michael McMillan

NM Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
Off-lease Measurement - Oil Only

Dear Mr. McMillan,

COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for off-lease measurement for the following wells:

Big Papl Federal Com 12H

API# 30-015-43779

Corral Canyon; Bone Springs, South
Ut. B, Sec. 4-T265-R29E

Eddy County, NM

The oil production from these wells may be transported by truck to either the Red Hills Offload Station, located in
Unit O, Section 4-T265-R32E, or the lal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-T265-R37E, Lea County in the
event the CTB on lease is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline repairs. Qil will remain segregated and
will be measured by lact meter when offloading at the Offload Stations.

All owners of interest have been notified by certified mail that should they have an objection to this off-lease
measurement, they must file a formal protest with the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application.

Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-103 Application for Off Lease Measurement, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations and prior
6 month’s preduction, along with copies of the submitted FMP sundries.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have questions or need further information, please email me at
jbarrgni@concho.com or call 575.748.6974.

Sincerely,

ity Basnan

Jeanette Barron
Regulatory Technician Il
Enclosures

xc: Artesia OCD

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE
ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 78701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P432.6837443 | F432.683.7441 P575.748.6940 | F575.746.2096



Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District
Office

District | - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French De., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II - (575) 743-1283

811 S. First St., Antesia, NM 88210
District Il - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV - (505) 476-3460

1220 S. 51. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO.
30-015-43779

5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE {X FEE [
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
NMNMI115417

87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
BIG PAPI FEDERAIL COM

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" {FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS))

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [X]  Gas Well [ ] Other SWD

8. Well Number
12H

2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number 229137

COG OPERATING, L1LC

10. Pool name or
CORRAL CANYON; BONE SPRINGS

3. Address of Operator
2208 W Main St. Artesia, NM 88210

4. Well Location
Unit Letter B :
Section 4

_ 200 feet from the NORTH line and 2060 feet from the EAST line
Township 26S Range 29E NMPM County EDDY, NM
L1. Elevation {Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [[]J PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS d COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA [
PULL OR ALTER CASING O MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O
OTHER: Off Lease Measurement  [X] OTHER: [

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion,

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

COG Production, LLC would like to respectfully request approval to Off Lease Measurement — Qil Only.
BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H SEC. 4, T265-R29E 30-015-43779

Please see attached detailed Off Lease Measurement information, diagram and maps.

SIGNATURE: TITLE Regulatory Technician [I DATE: _09.17.19

Type or print fame

Jeanette Barron E-mail address: jbarron@concho.com  PHONE: 575-748-6974

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):




DISTRICT 1
1025 N, FRENCH DI

DISTR]CT ér

. BOBBS, NM 98240
Phone: (578) sos-em Fax: IM‘S) 303-0720

ARTESIA, NM 88210

?hunl [e'm} 748-1283 Fax: (378} 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS

RD., AZTEC, NM 87410

Phone: {505) 334-6178 Fax: (B05) 334-6170

DISTRICT 1V

State of New Mexice

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102

Reviged August 1, 2011

Submit one copy io appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

Phouns (s;&rl)f» 470-33400 ?sl‘xmborg)' 5‘7“8—'&82
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-43779 13354 Corral Canyon; Bone Spring, South
Property Code Property Name Well Number
308596 BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2978.5'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 4 26-5 | 29-E 200 NORTH 2080 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Jdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 9 26-S | 29-E 330 SOUTH 1975 EAST EDDY

Dedicated Acres

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

SEE PAGE 2

[ PAGE 1 OF 2

W.O. § 18-

1761

ORAWN BY: JH




Property Code Property Name | Well Number
308596 BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H
OGRID No. : E Operator Name ) Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2976.5°
TOoT 3 | LoT 3 /| [200° |‘\
Y=392631.8 N e 2080° ™\ ¥=302637.1 N
| X=647882.2 X=6492127 £
KICK OFF POINT - 8,029 P
| 212" FNL & 2079° FEL g
UPPER PERF — 8,845 9@[
| 637 FnL & 2079° FL 4
| l LOT 1
| _39.89_Ac. _'_ 40195 Ac_ ~ L | _ 4090 Ac  _|
| NAD 83 NME I |
SURFACE LOCATION
Y=302434.3 N l l
| x<bessse’s £
LAT.=32,078409" N
| LonG.=105.987378" I

BORBFATH SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON

DIRECTIONAL SURVEY REPORT FROVIDED BY
COG OPERATING, LLC. FOR THE BIG FPAPI H
FEDERAL COM 12 SUPPLIED TO HARCROW |
SURVEYING, LLC ON OUTOBER 3, 2018

1200 0 1200
HE H H H —
SCALE: 1"=1200

|
|
l
|
| =2
| | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
|
|
|
|

I hereby certify thet the information
herein is irue and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization eithor owns & working interest
or unleased mineral Interest in the land
fncluding the proposed botiom hole lecation
or bas a right lo drill this well st this
Jocation pursuant lo a contract with an

DRILL PATH

SECTION 9

owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to & veluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

|
|
|
SECTION 4 I
|

eanette Barron

Printed Name

jbarron@concho.com

E-mail Address

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was ploited from fleld
I— S e | notes of actusl surveys made by me or

under my supervision, and that the same is
l true and correct to the best of my belief.
|

JAN. 19, 2015/0CT. 3, 2018

Date of Survey/Date of Geographic Survey

:

Y=382323.8 N
X=648698.5 £
LAT.=32.050614" N |
LONG.=103.986805" W

| LOWER PERF - 18,435'
424" FSL & 1980° FEL
I Y=381991.4 N | . /X=6493376 €
X=648004.1 £ BH. 975
Tz;so‘ f
' Jl WL 1/17/19
| Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777

| PAGE 2 OF 2z | W.O. § 18-1761 DRAWN BY: JH




Intent [ | AsDrilled

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
COG OPERATING, LLC. BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From EfW | County
B |4 26-S 29-E 212 NORTH 2079 EAST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.078377 -103.987437 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
B (4 26-S 29-E 637 NORTH |2079 EAST |[(EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.077208 -103.987396 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County
O |9 26-S 29-E 424 SOUTH [1980 [EAST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.050872 -103.986818 83

is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? [:l

Is this well an infill well? [ ]

If infill is yes please provide AP if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

AP #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018
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DW-7/26/18

Big Papi Federal Wells

NMNM115417

Various Fee I
Leases

NMNMO096849 l

——— NMNM

4;:

I t
053231 t

!

NMN

89162

NMNMO054291

Sec. 4, 9-T265-R29E

Eddy County, NM

@ Proposed BS SHL
8 Proposed BS BHL
CHBSCA
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Form 3160-5

(June 2015) UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR k?i\:B_T}g- LOO‘; ]0- 230318
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT _Xpires. anvary 2,
5. Lease Serial No
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM115417

Do not use this form for proposals to drilt or to re-enter an

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allotice or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. fUnitor CA/Agreement, Name and’or No.
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
® Oil Well ([J Gas Well [ Other BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H
2. Name of Operator Contact: JEANETTE BARRON 9. API Well No.
COG OPERATING LLC E-Mail: JBARRON@CONCHO.COM 30-015-43779
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
2208 W MAIN STREET Ph: 575-748-6974 CORRAL CANYON;BONE SPRING

ARTESIA, NM 88210

4, Location of Well  (Footage, Sec.. T.. R, M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Acidi 1 t -
@ Notice of Intent O Acidize . O Deepen . a Producuo.n {Start/Resume) 0O Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing O Hydraulic Fracturing 3 Reclamation O Well Integrity
3 Subsequent Repert O Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete ® Other
. . : Production Facility
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon Changes
O Convert to Injection 0 Plug Back 0O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof,
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. [fthe operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS DESIGNATION OF GAS FACILITY MEASUREMENT POINTS FOR BIG PAPI
FEDERAL COM 12H BATTERY

GAS FACILITY MEASUREMENT POINT SALES METER # 57574 MEETS API AND AGA STANDARDS AND WILL MEASURE AND
BE CALIBRATED ACCORDING TO ALL FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM

14. [ hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct,
Electronic Submission #483683 verifietl by the BLM Well Information System
For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad

Name (Printed/Typed) JEANETTE BARRON Tile  REGULATORY ANALYST

Signatuse {Electronic Submission) Date 091712019

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

_Approved By Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable uitle to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.5.C. Section 1001 and Tule 43 U.5.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as 1o any matier within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **



Form 3160-5

(June 2015) UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR E XOMCB_I}IO- 100*;-10I 233'8
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT T Tons Seﬁ;IE’:os' anuary 3.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM115417

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD} for such proposals. CBRLHE T SIS C R L SR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
@ Oil Well [J Gas Well [J Other BIG PAPI FEDERAL COM 12H
2. Name of Operator Contact: JEANETTE BARRON 9, APt Well No.
COG OPERATING LLC E-Mail: JBARRON@CONCHO.COM 30-015-43779
3a. Address 3b Phone No (include area code) 10. Field and Pool er Exploratory Area
2208 W MAIN STREET Ph: 575-748-6974 CORRAL CANYON;BONE SPRING

ARTESIA, NM 88210

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.. T.. R.. M., or Survey Description) 11, County or Parish, State
EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
& Notice of Intent 0 Acidize ‘ O Deepen O Production (Start/Resume) O Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing [ Hydraulic Fracturing 3 Reclamation 0 Well Integrity
[ Subsequent Report 0 Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete ® Other
. . Production Facility
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon Changes
O Convert to Injection O Plug Back O Water Disposal

13, Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated siarting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof,
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No, on file with BLM/BIA, Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved eperations. [f the operation results in a muluple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site 1s ready for final inspection.

COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS DESIGNATION OF OIL FACILITY MEASUREMENT POINTS FOR BIG PAPI
FEDERAL COM 12H BATTERY

OIL FACILITY MEASUREMENT POINTS WILL BE LACT UNIT METER #1 NAOCB816000 AND TANK METER #2 141308921
AT THE BATTERY.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SITE FACILITY DIAGRAM

14 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #483686 verified by the BLM Well Information System

For COG OPERATING L r(.‘-. sent to the Carlsbad
Name (Printed/Typed) JEANETTE BARRON Title REGULATORY TECHNICIAN
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  09/17/2019

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

_Approved By Title Date

— e e e e o S o e e e e o e e

|

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon, Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make 10 any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as te any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **
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